
 
 

 

Academic Guidance 

 
The IPT’s President has nominated a Pro-President for International Relations, Prof. Luiz Oosterbeek, who is also the 

ECTS/Erasmus Institutional Coordinator, who may be replaced as Institutional Coordinator and if necessary, by the 

Head of International Office; each of the IPT’s Schools also has an ECTS Coordinator; Each Degree Programme has 

an ECTS Coordinator and an Erasmus Coordinator. 

For Mobility Issues, please first contact the IRO 

 

ECTS/ERASMUS Coordinators 

IPT Institutional Coordinator Luiz Oosterbeek loost@ipt.pt 

ESTT – ECTS Coordinator Henrique Pinho hpinho@ipt.pt 

ESGT – ECTS Coordinator Hermínia Sol hsol@ipt.pt 

ESTA – ECTS Coordinator Helena Monteiro helena.monteiro@ipt.pt 

Head of the International 

Relations Office (IRO) and 

ECTS/DS Labels Coordinator 

 

Conceição Catroga 

 

c.catroga@ipt.pt 

 

DEGREE 

PROGRAMME 
Director Erasmus Coordinator ECTS Coordinator 

Bachelor's Degree in 

Business Administration 

Luís Francisco 
luisfrancisco@ipt.pt 

Fátima Pedro 
fatimapedro@ipt.pt 

Fátima Pedro 
fatimapedro@ipt.pt 

Bachelor's Degree in 

Health System 

Administration 

Jorge Simões 
jorgesimoes@ipt.pt 

Fátima Pedro 
fatimapedro@ipt.pt 

Fátima Pedro 
fatimapedro@ipt.pt 

Bachelor's Degree in 

Human Resources 

Management and 

Organizational 

Behaviour 

 
Graciete Honrado 

graciete.honrado@ipt.pt 

 
Paula Almeida 

paula.almeida@ipt.pt 

 
Paula Almeida 

paula.almeida@ipt.pt 

Bachelor's Degree in 

Culture and Tourism 

Management 

Eunice Lopes 
euniceLopes@ipt.pt 

Hermínia Sol 
hsol@ipt.pt 

Hermínia Sol 
hsol@ipt.pt 

Bachelor's Degree in 

Auditing and Taxation 

Jorge Simões 
jorgesimoes@ipt.pt 

Fátima Pedro 
fatimapedro@ipt.pt 

Fátima Pedro 
fatimapedro@ipt.pt 

Bachelor’s Degree in 

Accounting 

Jorge Simões 
jorgesimoes@ipt.pt 

Fátima Pedro 
fatimapedro@ipt.pt 

Fátima Pedro 
fatimapedro@ipt.pt 

Bachelor's Degree in 

Management and Bank 

Administration 

Luís Francisco 
luisfrancisco@ipt.pt 

Fátima Pedro 
fatimapedro@ipt.pt 

Fátima Pedro 
fatimapedro@ipt.pt 

Master's Degree in 

Development of Cultural 

Tourism Products 

Eunice Lopes 
euniceLopes@ipt.pt 

Hermínia Sol 
hsol@ipt.pt 

Hermínia Sol 
hsol@ipt.pt 

Master's Degree in Audit 

and Financial Analysis 

Luís Francisco 
luisfrancisco@ipt.pt 

Fátima Pedro 
fatimapedro@ipt.pt 

Fátima Pedro 
fatimapedro@ipt.pt 

Master's Degree in 

Health Resources 

Management 

Jorge Simões 
jorgesimoes@ipt.pt 

Fátima Pedro 
fatimapedro@ipt.pt 

Fátima Pedro 
fatimapedro@ipt.pt 

Master's Degree in 

Family Business 

Management and 

Entrepreneurship 

 

Jorge Simões 
jorgesimoes@ipt.pt 

 

Fátima Pedro 
fatimapedro@ipt.pt 

 

Fátima Pedro 
fatimapedro@ipt.pt 



 
 

Bachelor's Degree in 

Media Studies 

Hália Costa 
halia.santos@ipt.pt 

Raquel Botelho 
raquel.botelho@ipt.pt 

Marta Azevedo 

marta.dionisio@ipt.pt 

Bachelor's Degree in 

Mechanical Engineering 

Isabel Nogueira 
inogueira@ipt.pt 

Carlos Coelho 
cccampos@ipt.pt 

Flávio Chaves 

flaviochaves@ipt.pt 

Bachelor's Degree in 

Information and 

Communication 

Technologies 

 
Sandra Jardim 

sandra.jardim@ipt.pt 

 
Helder Pestana 

helder.pestana@ipt.pt 

Sandra Jardim 

sandra.jardim@ipt.pt 

Bachelor's Degree in 

Documentary Film 

Studies 

Sofia Mota 
sofia.mota@ipt.pt 

João Luz 
joaopluz@ipt.pt 

joaopluz@gmail.com 

Maria Romana 

maria.romana@ipt.pt 

Master’s in Mechanical 

Engineering 

Bruno Chaparro 
bruno.chaparro@ipt.pt 

Isabel Pitacas 
ipitacas@ipt.pt 

Helena Monteiro 
helena.monteiro@ipt.pt 

Bachelor's Degree in 

Conservation and 

Restoration 

Teresa Desterro 
teresa.desterro@ipt.pt 

Carla Rego 
cmrego@ipt.pt 

Carla Rego 
cmrego@ipt.pt 

Bachelor's Degree in 

Design and Graphic Arts 

Miguel Sanches 
msanches@ipt.pt 

Célia Barreto 
celiabarreto@ipt.pt 

Paula Pinto 
ppinto@ipt.pt 

Bachelor's Degree in 

Chemical and 

Biochemical Engineering 

Natércia Santos 
naterciasantos@ipt.pt 

José Quelhas 
jmantunes@ipt.pt 

José Quelhas 
jmantunes@ipt.pt 

Bachelor's Degree in 

Civil Engineering 

Anabela Moreira 
anamoreira@ipt.pt 

Ana Paula Machado 
anamachado@ipt.pt 

Anabela Moreira 
anamoreira@ipt.pt 

Bachelor’s Degree in 

Construction and 

Rehabilitation 

Ana Paula Machado 
anamachado@ipt.pt 

Ana Paula Machado 
anamachado@ipt.pt 

Ana Paula Machado 
anamachado@ipt.pt 

Bachelor's Degree in 

Electronics and 

Computer Engineering 

 
Manuel Barros 

fmbarros@ipt.pt 

 
Jorge Guilherme 

jorge.guilherme@ipt.pt 

 
Jorge Guilherme 

jorge.guilherme@ipt.pt 

 

Bachelor's Degree in 

Computer Engineering 

Luís Oliveira 
loliveira@ipt.pt 

José Ramos 
jpramos@ipt.pt 

José Ramos 
jpramos@ipt.pt 

 
Bachelor's Degree in 

Photography 

António Ventura 
     aventura@ipt.pt 

Carla Silva 
carlasilva@ipt.pt 

Rui Gonçalves 
rui.goncalves@ipt.pt 

Master's Degree in 

Conservation and 

Restoration 

 

António João Cruz 
ajcruz@ipt.pt 

 

Carla Rego 
cmrego@ipt.pt 

 

António João Cruz 
ajcruz@ipt.pt 

 

Master's Degree in 

Chemical Technology 

 

Dina Mateus 
dinamateus@ipt.pt 

 

Valentim Nunes 
valentim@ipt.pt 

 

Valentim Nunes 
valentim@ipt.pt 

Master's Degree in 

Digital Content 

Production 

 

Pedro Correia 
pcorreia@ipt.pt 

 

Pedro Correia 
pcorreia@ipt.pt 

 

Pedro Correia 
pcorreia@ipt.pt 

 
Master's Degree in 

Editorial Design 

 
Luís Moreira 

luismoreira@ipt.pt 

 
Isabel Ferreira 
iferreira@ipt.pt 

 
Isabel Ferreira 
iferreira@ipt.pt 



 
 

 

Master's Degree in 

Control and Industrial 

Electronics 

 
Paulo Coelho 

pcoelho@ipt.pt 

 
Jorge Guilherme 

jorge.guilherme@ipt.pt 

 
Jorge Guilherme 

jorge.guilherme@ipt.pt 

 
Master's Degree in 

Photography 

 
António Ventura 
aventura@ipt.pt 

 
António Ventura 
aventura@ipt.pt 

 
António Ventura 
aventura@ipt.pt 

Master's Degree in 

Urban Regeneration 

Ana Paula Machado 
anamachado@ipt.pt 

Ana Paula Machado 
anamachado@ipt.pt 

Ana Paula Machado 
anamachado@ipt.pt 

 
Master's Degree in 

Archaeological 

Techniques 

 

Pierluigi Rosina 
prosina@ipt.pt 

 

Luís Santos 
lsantos@ipt.pt 

 

Luís Santos 
lsantos@ipt.pt 

 
Master's Degree in 

Prehistoric Archaeology 

and Rock Art 

 

Luiz Oosterbeek 
loost@ipt.pt 

 

Luís Santos 
lsantos@ipt.pt 

 

Luís Santos 
lsantos@ipt.pt 

Master’s Degree in 

Computer Engineering – 

Internet of Things 

 

Ana Lopes 
anacris@ipt.pt 

 

Gabriel Pires 
gppires@ipt.pt 

 

Gabriel Pires 
gppires@ipt.pt 

 

Master’s in GIS, Planning 

and Land Management 

 

Pierluigi Rosina 
prosina@ipt.pt 

 

Pierluigi Rosina 
prosina@ipt.pt 

 

Rita Anastácio 
rfanastacio@ipt.pt 

 


